

Republic of the Philippines Department of Education

NATIONAL CAPITAL REGION
SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE OF MUNTINLUPA CITY

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

MAR 1 1 2024

NOTICE OF MEETING

March 11, 2024

TO

OIC-Assistant Schools Division Superintendent/

Chief Education Supervisor, CID

OIC-Chief Education Supervisor, SGOD

Division SHS Focal Person Division SHS Co-Focal Person

EPS, EPP/TLE/TVE

SEPS, Planning, and Research

Planning Officer III Division Budget Officer

Engineer III

Division PTA Federation President

FROM

For:

EVANGELINE P. LADINES CESO V

Schools Division Superintendent

By:

VIOLETA M. GONZALES CESO VI

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

Officer-in-Charge

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

DATE/TIME

March 14, 2024, Thursday

9:00 a.m.

VENUE

SDO Conference Room

SUBJECT

Division Review and Evaluation Committee

(DREC) Coordination Meeting

AGENDA

1. Permit Application for Existing and Additional

Strand Offerings

2. Others

035 NOM-2024-035









Student Center for Life Skills Bldg., Centennial Ave, Brgy. Tunasan, Muntinlupa City 8805-9935, 8805-9940

sdo.muntinlupa@gmail.com

deped-muntinlupa.com